
13U AAA TIER 1 2024 PROVINCIALS REGINA 8 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

AUGUST 2-4 HOST SITE CONTACT STEVE HOM 551-8953 ADMIN@BASEBALLREGINA.COM

Team Name Division Cat Zone Team Contact Phone Email

Estevan Brewers 13U AAA 1 Parker Cameron (306)575-6309 parker.cameron@steelreef.ca
Regina White Sox 13U AAA 2 Trevor Weir (306)535-4366 tweir746@gmail.com
Regina Wolfpack 13U AAA 2 Jamie Herauf (306)501-4295 jamieherauf17@gmail.com
Moose Jaw Canucks 13U AAA 3 Cory Oakes (306)631-4295 coakes@moosejaw.ca
Swift Current 57's 13U AAA 3 Wyatt Harkes (306)741-5512 wharkes5512@gmail.com
Yorkton Cardinals 13U AAA 4 Matt Poier (306)743-7871 mattpoier12@gmail.com
Saskatoon Blue Jays 13U AAA 6 Garret Boehm (306)280-3398 gboehm12@hotmail.com
Saskatoon Cardinals 13U AAA 6 Curt Korte (306)222-5338 curt.korte@yahoo.com

13U AAA TIER 2 2024 PROVINCIALS HOST NEEDED 6 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 26-28 HOST SITE CONTACT

Team Name Division Cat Zone Team Contact Phone Email

Weyburn Beavers 13U AAA Tier 2 1 Dustin Gerry (306)861-1238 dustingerry@hotmail.com
White Butte Broncos 13U AAA Tier 2 1 Monte Dobson (306)552-8000 monte@rapidlawn.ca
Lumsden Cubs 13U AAA Tier 2 5 James Huck (306)596-4911 james.b.huck@gmail.com
Sask Five Giants 13U AAA Tier 2 5 Kris Miazga (306)221-7060 k_miazga@hotmail.com
Saskatoon A's 13U AAA Tier 2 6 David Sellers (306)370-1082 beardo27@hotmail.com
Saskatoon Braves 13U AAA Tier 2 6 Matt Lofstrom (306)270-4310 matt.lofstrom@gmail.com



13U AA TIER 1 2024 PROVINCIALS MEADOW LAKE 8 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 26-28 HOST SITE CONTACT KENT EAST 240-7276 KENTEAST@HIGHOCTANEWELDING.CA

Team Name Division Cat Zone Team Contact Phone Email

Carnduff Astros 13U AA Tier 1 1 Blair Beck (306)482-8344 btbeck@sasktel.net
Southern Aces 13U AA Tier 1 3 Brian Ruthven (306)640-6906 bruthven@gmail.com
Esterhazy Cyclones 13U AA Tier 1 4 Ryan Lamb (306)740-7885 ryan.lamb@mosaicco.com
Muenster Red Sox 13U AA Tier 1 5 Aaron Strueby (306)231-8387 ajstrueby@gmail.com
Saskatoon Blue Jay Big Horns 13U AA Tier 1 6 Harley Good (306)715-0995 harley@goodwen.ca
Maidstone Lakers 13U AA Tier 1 7 Travis Hutchison (306)830-8370 travis.hutchison@hotmail.com
Meadow Lake Sox 13U AA Tier 1 7 Kurt East (306)240-9654 boomhauer27@hotmail.com
Shellbrook Knights 13U AA Tier 1 8 Jamie Capner (306)747-9554 jcapner11@gmail.com

13U AA TIER 2 2024 PROVINCIALS SASK FIVE 8 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 26-28 HOST SITE CONTACT BRIAN HUBBARD 220-6522 SASKFIVE.PRESIDENT@GMAIL.COM

Team Name Division Cat Zone Team Contact Phone Email

Weyburn Beavers 13U AA Tier 2 1 Josh Kradovill (306)529-0489 kradovill3@hotmail.com
Regina Athletics 13U AA Tier 2 2 Nathan Kress (306)527-0570 natekress@hotmail.com
Regina Wolfpack 13U AA Tier 2 2 Dante De Caria (613)850-5041 ddecaria@reginapats.ca
Swift Current 57's 13U AA Tier 2 3 James Jacobson (306)774-4761 jljacobson350@gmail.com
Yorkton Cardinals 13U AA Tier 2 4 Mason Bradford (306)621-3936 ambradford@sasktel.net
Outlook Riverhawks 13U AA Tier 2 5 Brent Larwood (306)867-4445 brentlarwood@gmail.com
Sask Five Giant Flying Squirrels 13U AA Tier 2 5 Andrew Mievre (306)292-9452 amievre@saskenergy.com
Watrous Lakers 13U AA Tier 2 5 Chris McLaren (306)946-6950 chris.mclaren1@gmail.com



13U AA TIER 3 2024 PROVINCIALS MOOSE JAW 10 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 26-28 HOST SITE CONTACT CHARLIE MEACHER 692-3387 MEACHER@SASKTEL.NET

Team Name Division Cat Zone Team Contact Phone Email

White Butte Broncos 13U AA Tier 3 1 Randy Longman (306)530-3021 randolf17@hotmail.com
Moose Jaw Canucks 13U AA Tier 3 3 Cortney Lacelle (306)681-7327 cortney1321@hotmail.com
Humboldt Dodgers 13U AA Tier 3 5 Brian Kusch (306)231-6412 brian.kusch@goldenwest.ca
Sask Five Giant Sliders 13U AA Tier 3 5 Chris Stewart (306)381-9100 stewart_chris15@hotmail.com
Saskatoon A's 13U AA Tier 3 6 Darren Mitchell (306)717-9202 mitchellda1978@gmail.com
Saskatoon Sandlot Cardinals 13U AA Tier 3 6 Rob Sampson (306)361-4904 sampsonov@hotmail.com
Luseland Dust Devils 13U AA Tier 3 7 Dallas Cairns (306)834-4017 dallas@osyrentals.com
Turtleford Tigers 13U AA Tier 3 7 Mike McNinch (306)229-5020 mcninch@sasktel.net
Unity Cardinals 13U AA Tier 3 7 Graeme Gieni (306)228-7994 graemegieni@hotmail.com
Nipawin/Tisdale Twin Centers 13U AA Tier 3 8 Steve Scheidl (306)260-2657 s_scheidl@hotmailcom

13U AA TIER 4 2024 PROVINCIALS SASKATOON 10 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 26-28 HOST SITE CONTACT CHRISTA PARENT 270-3316 ADMINISTRATOR@BASEBALLSASKATOON.COM

Team Name Division Cat Zone Team Contact Phone Email

Regina White Sox 13U AA Tier 4 2 Mike Redler (306)535-5675 michaelredler@hotmail.com
Davidson Cardinals 13U AA Tier 4 5 Byron Dahl (306)561-7784 byron.dahl@westernsales.ca
Lumsden Cubs 13U AA Tier 4 5 Aaron Wingfield (306)550-5139 aaron.wingfield@gmail.com
Saskatoon Blue Jay Cannons 13U AA Tier 4 6 Kyle Loeffelholz (306)380-2794 loeffelholzkyle@gmail.com
Saskatoon Braves 13U AA Tier 4 6 Russ Sarauer (306)641-9029 russar@sasktel.net
Saskatoon Cardinal Cannons 13U AA Tier 4 6 Brad Luey (306)261-1875 bradluey@hotmail.com
Battleford Beavers 13U AA Tier 4 7 Jon Kachur (306)441-3609 jonathan.kachur@gmail.com
Kindersley Royals 13U AA Tier 4 7 Quinn Watt (306)460-6631 wattq@hotmail.com
Rosetown Angels 13U AA Tier 4 7 Ryan Wickett (306)831-0143 ryanwickett@hotmail.com 
La Ronge Hooks 13U AA Tier 4 8 Corey Hardcastle (306)425-8795 chardcastle@gmail.com



13U AA TIER 5 2024 PROVINCIALS ESTEVAN 9 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 26-28 HOST SITE CONTACT MEL MURRAY 421-6904 M.MURRAY@SASKTEL.NET

Team Name Division Cat Zone Team Contact Phone Email

Estevan Brewers 13U AA Tier 5 1 Elyse Mantei (306)421-8574 t-wilkie@hotmail.com
Regina Blue Jays 13U AA Tier 5 2 Matt Boutin (306)540-8988 mboutin@regina.ca
Gravelbourg Lightning 13U AA Tier 5 3 Tim Bell (306)648-7720 tsbell@sasktel.net
Balcarres Broncs 13U AA Tier 5 4 Curtis Geisler (306)331-8087 geislercm@sasktel.net
Canora Reds 13U AA Tier 5 4 Dayne Babchishin (306)621-0366 dtpbabs@gmail.com
Biggar Nationals 13U AA Tier 5 7 Matt Poitras (306)948-9377 m.poitras@sasktel.net
Eston Ramblers 13U AA Tier 5 7 Jamie Kleppe (306)460-0076 jameskleppe@icloud.com
Carrot River Loggers 13U AA Tier 5 8 Patrick Flegg (306)862-8275 brydenflegg@yourlink.ca
Prince Albert Royals 13U AA Tier 5 8 Matt Gray (306)981-2027 ml.gray@sasktel.net

13U AA TIER 6 2024 PROVINCIALS MOOSOMIN 8 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 26-28 HOST SITE CONTACT BRITTANY MATICHUK 434-7321 SHAWNANDBRIT@LIVE.COM

Team Name Division Cat Zone Team Contact Phone Email

Carlyle Cardinals 13U AA Tier 6 1 Jason Shire (306)575-0728 jasonshire@hotmail.com
Moosomin Rangers 13U AA Tier 6 1 Shawn Matichuk (306)434-7320 shawnandbrit@live.com
Kamsack Cyclones 13U AA Tier 6 4 Jared Ruf (306)542-9155 jruf12@gmail.com
Humblodt Dodgers 13U AA Tier 6 5 Bob Johnston (306)231-7050 bobjohnston@sasktel.net
Watrous Lakers 13U AA Tier 6 5 Darren Carlson (306)946-7739 darrentcarlson@hotmail.com
Saskatoon Royal 64's 13U AA Tier 6 6 Corey Lenius (306)227-1199 Lenius446@gmail.com
Glaslyn Mudhens 13U AA Tier 6 7 Mark Fehr (306)342-7771 mdfangus@hotmail.com
Wilkie Brewers 13U AA Tier 6 7 Kim Claffey (306)918-7118 kappel_claffey@hotmail.com



13U AA TIER 7 2024 PROVINCIALS HOST NEEDED 10 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 26-28 HOST SITE CONTACT

Team Name Division Cat Zone Team Contact Phone Email

Leader Expos 13U AA Tier 7 3 Dustin Andreas (306)628-7555 dustin.andreas@plains.com
Shaunavon Badgers 13U AA Tier 7 3 Andrew Burch (306) 294-7969 golfburch@gmail.com
Delisle Tigers 13U AA Tier 7 5 Scott Zoerb (306)493-7547 flatlanderconstruction@hotmail.com
Sask Five Giant Crushers 13U AA Tier 7 5 Shane Desrosiers (306)291-1570 shane@parrautobody.com
Southey Eagles 13U AA Tier 7 5 Cory Hart (306)726-7755 hartcory999@gmail.com
Saskatoon Blue Jay Goats 13U AA Tier 7 6 Brad Hritzuk (306)717-5565 brad.hritzuk@icrcommercial.com
Saskatoon Blue Jay Thunder 13U AA Tier 7 6 Adam Engdahl (306)716-4770 engdahladam88@yahoo.ca
Saskatoon Braves Sandlot 13U AA Tier 7 6 Dale Chow (306)380-9318 a.fc@usask.ca
Saskatoon Cardinal Red Bulls 13U AA Tier 7 6 Craig Friesen (306)220-5856 friesenc14@yahoo.com
Rosetown Angels 13U AA Tier 7 7 Jamie Maxemniuk (306)831-5156 jmaxemniuk@gmail.com

13U AA TIER 8 2024 PROVINCIALS SASK FIVE 5 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 26-28 HOST SITE CONTACT BRIAN HUBBARD 220-6522 SASKFIVE.PRESIDENT@GMAIL.COM

Team Name Division Cat Zone Team Contact Phone Email

Sask Five Aces 13U AA Tier 8 5 Travis Wagar (306)261-3640 travis.wagar@icloud.com
Saskatoon Royal Chaos 13U AA Tier 8 6 Eric Sanderson (306)221-4015 etbs.sanderson@gmail.com
Saskatoon Royal Rebels 13U AA Tier 8 6 Todd Schuler (306) 230-2582 lianaandtodd@gmail.com
Saskatoon Royal Renegades 13U AA Tier 8 6 Trevor Broker (306)230-8816 trevor.broker@scotiawealth.com
Saskatoon Warrior A's 13U AA Tier 8 6 Jason Dyck (306)262-4810 jdpretzel@hotmail.com


